
CHAIRMAN’S REPORT 

28th February – 3rd April 2019 
 

Thursday 28th February 

7 p.m. 

Abergavenny Pantomime Company – Production of ‘Treasure Island’ 

The Borough Theatre, Abergavenny 

Friday 1st March 

10.45 a.m. 

Lord Mayor’s – St David’s Day Civic Service 

The Metropolitan Cathedral of St David, Charles Street, Cardiff 

Friday 1st March 

7 p.m. 

Forest of Dean District Council – Chairman’s Charity Dinner 

Bells Hotel & Country Club, Coleford  

Friday 15th March 

7 p.m. 

Gwent Music – Chairman’s Charity Showcase 

Monmouth Comprehensive School 

Tuesday 19th March 

7.30 p.m. 

Monmouth School for Boys – Choral and Orchestral Concert 

Wyastone Hall, Monmouth 

Thursday 21st March 

7.30 p.m. 

HM Lord Lieutenant for Gwent - Supper Party  

Friday 22nd March 

 

Gwent Music - Newport Spring Showcase 

Newport Leisure Centre 

Saturday 23rd March Gwent High Sheriffs’ Community Fund ‘Your Voice, Your Choice’ 

Grant Giving  

The Bridges Community Centre, Drybridge Park, Monmouth  

Saturday 23rd March 

6.30 for 7 p.m. 

Ross-on-Wye - Mayor’s Charity Ball 

The Chase Hotel, Ross-on-Wye 

Tuesday 26th March 

12 p.m. 

Graham Cummings Funeral 

St Mary’s Priory Church, Abergavenny 

Thursday 28th March 

3 p.m. 

Ceremony of Declaration of the High Sheriff of Gwent, Dame Claire 

Clancy DCB DL 

The Sessions House, Usk 

Friday 29th March HMS Monmouth visit to County Hall followed by Lunch 

Saturday 30th March 

13.15 p.m. 

HMS Monmouth Freedom Parade 

The Shire Hall followed by the Great Castle House  

Saturday 30th March 

7.30 p.m. 

Usk Choral Festival 2019 

St Mary’s Church, Usk 

Sunday 31st March 

4.30 p.m. 

Usk Choral Festival 2019 

Sessions House, Usk 

Wednesday 3rd April 

 

Chairman’s Charity Fashion Show 

The Three Salmons, Usk 

 


